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Fort Bend County Engineering 

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS 

12 pgs 2021137386 

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. 

BOND RELEASE AUTHORIZATION 

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT(S) CAN BE RELEASED UPON ORDER OF 
COMMISSIONERS COURT: 

BOND 

Number Amount $ 209,612.20 -------

County Engineer 

Principal Harris Construction Company, Ltd./ Toll-Gtis Property Owner, LLC a Texas limited 

Surety Liberty Mutual Insurance 

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT (Name or location): 

Sienna Village of Destrehan Sec 5 

COURT APPROVED: q. 10- .?.D a I #J;!L 

~~~~d;UW!tto 
D~County Clerk 

NOTIFICATION OF RELEASE OF BOND 

A release order has been issued b~ the Fort Bend County Commissioners Court 
on ~u s. t ~, 2021, Item # IJ. for the above referenced: 

Release to: Mr. Glenn Harris 
Harris Construction Company, Ltd . 
6602 Guhn Road 
Houston, Texas 77040 

Information on the issuance and release of this security is on file at the Fort Bend County Clerk's Office. 
Inquiries should be addressed to Fort Bend County Engineering, 301 Jackson, Suite 401, Richmond, 
Texas 77469 or call 281-633-7501. 

£i~FM 
Engineer Ill 

CCM 0 - \'\:) -~o -;)..\ # \ ~ 'B 
Fort Bend County Clerk 
Return Div Supervisor Admin ~ 

12B

08/19/2021 Original (i) sent to Jillian Peterson, Engineering dept.



Fort Bend County Engineering 
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS 

July 30, 2021 

Commissioner Vincent M. Morales Jr. 
Fort Bend County Precinct 1 
1517 Eugene Heimann Circle, Suite 300 
Richmond, Texas 77469 

RE: Sienna Village of Destrehan Sec 5 

Dear Commissioner: 

J. Stacy Slawinski , P.E. 
County Engineer 

A final inspection of the roads for the above referenced subdivision was made, and all of the deficiencies 
have been corrected except as noted in the attached letter from Sienna Municipal Utility District No. 4, 
which detail areas of additional warranty. The streets, along with their footage lengths, are as follows: 

Mount Logan 
Lazy Vine Lane 
Big Vine Court 
Total: 

Mr. Glenn Harris 

564.18 LF 
1,151 .27 LF 

999.16 LF 
2,714.16 LF 

Harris Construction Company, Ltd . 
6602 Guhn Road 
Houston, Texas 77040 

If you should have any questions or need additional information please feel free to call. 

Sincerely, 

Kevin Kalily 
Construction Inspector 
Engineer Technician I 

KK/gyl 

Attachment 
cc: 

Ms. Amanda Carriage, LJA Engineering 
Mr. Derek Goff, Johnson Development 
Ms. Katie McDermott, Harris Construction 
Mr. Jeremy Davis, City of Missouri City 
Mr. Scott Wieghat, FBC Road & Bridge 
File 

acarriage@lja.com 
derekg@johnsondev.com 
katie@harrisconstruct.com 
Jeremy. Davis@Missou ricitytx. gov 

301 Jackson St. , Suite 401 I Richmond, TX 77469 
Phone 281-633-7500 

l:\Engineering\DEVELOPMENT\Letters\2014\ 141590721 _001 .Docx 



IJ~ 1904 W Grand Parkway N, Suite 100, Katy, Texas 77449 

LJA ENGINEERING t 713.953.5200 f 713.953.5026 LJA.com TBPE F-1386 

July 6, 2021 

Mr. Rick Staigle, PE 
Fort Bend County Engineering Department 
301 Jackson Street, Suite 401 
Richmond , Texas 77469 

Re: Bond Cancellation Inspection Additional Warranty Items 
Sienna Village of Destrehan Section 5 
Sienna Municipal Utility District No. 4 
LJA Job No. 1414-1505 (6.1) 

Dear Mr. Staigle: 

A bond cancellation inspection was performed on Sienna Village of Destrehan Section 5 on March 
17, 2020. This section of roadway is located within the service area of Sienna Municipal Utility 
District No. 4, the District. The punch list from Fort Bend County was received on May 28, 2020 
and the following significant deficiencies were noted in the particular concrete panels along Big 
Vine Court, Lazy Vine Lane and Mount Logan (the "Panels") as shown on Exhibit A 

o Repairs with 1 year warranty from contractor (One-Year Repairs) to be enforced 
by the District: 

• Pavement areas that were removed and replaced: 
• On Mount Logan at the West end of the plat limit 
• On Mount Logan 100' West of Lazy Vine Lane 
• 2622 to 2614 Big Vine Court 
• 2710 to 2714 Big Vine Court 
• On Mount Logan 175' East from Lazy Vine Lane 
• 261 O Big Vine Court 
• 2615 Big Vine Court 
• 2607 Big Vine Court 
• 2639 Lazy Vine Lane 
• 2635 Lazy Vine Lane 

• Bird baths where grinding was used per detail: 
• At Mount Logan and Lazy Vine Lane 
• On Mount Logan at the East end of the plat boundary (on north side) 
• Across from 2514 Big Vine Court 
• 2602 Big Vine Court 
• 2711 Big Vine Court 
• 60' East of 2639 Lazy Vine Lane 
• Across from 2635 Lazy Vine Lane 
• Across from 2639 Lazy Vine Lane 
• 2631 Lazy Vine Lane 

O:\LAND\141411414-1 505\SVOD 5 Warranty Letter_ 42221 _county revisions 061721 .docx 



Mr. Rick Staigle, PE 
July 6, 2021 
Page 2 

o Repairs with 2 year warranty from contractor to be enforced by District (Two-Year 
Repairs) : 

• Pavement areas where injectable sealant was used in lieu of remove and 
replace: 

• 2702 Big Vine Court 

The contractor, Harris Construction Company, Ltd. (the "Contractor") , pursuant to a construction 
contract dated August 10, 2020, (the "Construction Contract") has completed these repairs for the 
Panels noted above and shown on the attached Exhibit A (the "Repairs") and has provided the 
District with an additional maintenance bond for the Repairs shown on the attached Exhibit A. 

Once the County has deemed that all punch list items have been addressed and the maintenance 
bond stated above has been provided to the County, the County agrees to issue the final 
acceptance letter for Sienna Village of Destrehan Section 5 and release the existing subdivision 
bond for the above-mentioned plat. The Contractor has provided a warranty of the Repairs in its 
Construction Contract and a maintenance bond to cover such warranty for the Repairs for a period 
of one year or two years based on the significant deficiencies listed above. Upon the issuance of 
the final acceptance letter, the District agrees to enforce the warranty in the Construction Contract 
relating to the Repairs completed by the Contractor shown on the attached Exhibit A for (1) a 
period of one (1) year from the date of the Fort Bend County final acceptance letter for One-Year 
Repairs; (2) a period of two (2) years from the date of the Fort Bend County final acceptance letter 
for Two-Year Repairs. Prior to the warranty period expiring, the County will re-inspect the Repairs 
on the attached Exhibit A to ensure that there has been no vertical movement or excessive 
additional cracking or spalling on cracks that have been sealed nor excessive cracking or bird 
baths on Panels that have been removed and replaced. If Repairs do not meet the County 
standards (standards at the time the Repairs were made), the District agrees to enforce the 
warranty in the Construction Contract and/or the maintenance bond in order for the Contractor to 
correct the Repairs to the Panels. The District is only agreeing to enforce the warranty for time 
periods for the significant deficiencies listed above from the date of the County's final acceptance 
letter, based on the inspections being requested prior to the expiration date and the repair areas 
pass inspection. 

Mr. ay Sick 
President 
Sienna Municipal Utility District No. 4 

O:ILAND\141411414-1 505\SVOD 5 Warranty Letter_42221_county revisions 061721 .docx 
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DocuSi'gn Envelope ID: B1488F82-F6AB-46F1-9319-E214D4264634

Sienna Municipal Utilitv District No. 4 MAINTENANCE BOND

MAINTENANCE BOND

STATE OF TEXAS Contract Date June 29, 2021

COUNTY OF Port Bend Date Bond Executed

PRINCIPAL Harris Construction Company, LLC

SURETY Utjerty Mutual Inairance Company

OWNER Sienna Municipal Utilitv District No. 4

PENAL SUM OF BOND (in words and figures) Seventv-One thousand seven hundred
seventv-five and 00/100"^ Dollars $(71.775.001. l)eing 100 percent of the Contract Price.

CONTRACT for Roadway Construction wKhin Sienna Village of Destrehan Section 5 for Sienna
Municipal Utility District No. 4, Fort Bend County, Texas, (the "Contract").

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Principal and Surety above
named, are held and firmly bound unto Owner, its successors and assigns, in the penal sum of
the amount stated above, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we t>ind
ourselves and our respective heirs, executors, administrators, officers, directors, shareholders,
partners, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, Principal entered into that certain Contract with Owner, which Contract is

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if
Principal well and truly repair any and all defects in the work occasioned tiy or resulting from
defects in materials fumished by, or workmanship of, the Principal in performing ttie work covered
by the Contract, including any guaranty or warranty required under the Contract, then this
obligation is void; otherwise it is to remain in full force and effect. Should the Principal fail to well
and truly repair any and all defects in the work occasioned by or resulting from defects in materials
fumished by, or workmanship of, the Principal in performing the work as required by the Contract
in all its terms, the Surety will be liable for all damages, losses, expenses and liabilities that the
Owner may suffer in consequence thereof.

The parties intend this maintenance bond to be a common law bond to be constructed in
accordance with Texas law.

Surety hereby agrees, for value received, that no change, extension of time, alteration or
addition to the terms of the Contract or to work performed under the Contract, or to the plans,
specifications or drawings accompanying the Contract, will in any way affect its obligations on this
Bond and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition
to the terms of the Contract or to the work to be performed thereunder.

The bound parties have executed this instrument pursuant to authority of their respective
governing body, to be effective on the same date of the Contract.

Page 1 of 2
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OocuSfgn Envelope ID: B14e8F82-F6A&^6F1-9319-E214D4264634

Sienna Municipal Utilitv District No. 4 MAINTENANCE BOND

Harris Constmction Company. LLC
PRINCIPAb /n

Address 6602 Guhn Road

Houston. Teacas 77040

ATTEST

KathkkQmmia

(SEAL)

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

SURETY „ ' T~
ATTEST

Name Michelle Ule Name ̂-Srittanv Holmes

(SEAL) Physical Address:
10713 W. Sam Houstor

Houston, Texas 77064

Mailing Address:
Same as Above

Tetephone: 713-744-1761

Local Recording Agent Personal Identification Number

Agency Telephone 281-890-9294

Surety must attach its original Power of Attorney to this tK>nd.

CERTIFICATE AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL

I. certify that I am the secretary of the corporatbn
named as Principal in the Bond; that , who signed the
Bond on behalf of Prirxapal. was then of the
corporation; that I know his or her signature, and his or her signature is genuine; and that the
Bond was duly signed for and on behalf of the corporation by authority of its goveming body.

Signature of Corporate Secretary
(Corporate Seal)

Maintenance Bond

Page 2 of 2
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Libertv 
·''lutual 

suncrv 

TEXAS 
IMPORTANT NOTICE 

To obtain inform1:111on or make ~ compliletL 

Yoo mi;y c11ll toll-free for 1n frrmation or ro 

make a complaint at 
i-E77-751-2640 

You ma)' also write to 

2200 Renais.Qni;e Glvd. Ste 400 
King of Pruss•d PA '. 9406-2755 

You may conl<lct the Texas Dcpar1men1 u( 
Insurance to obtain information t'fl wmpar;ics. 
coverages. rights or comple ints at 
1 goo. 252 .31139 

You may write the Teicas Dcpan '!lent nf lnsur-•. rnce 
Consumer Pr<>1cct.on (I I 1- 1/\) 

P. 0 . Boie I 4'X>91 
1\ust in , TX 78714-9091 
FAX : (S I 2) 490-1007 
Web: h11,g;l/wwy.:,!di .1exos.goy 

E-mail: ConsuroecPro1cc1ion@td1.ts;ws wr 

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES. 

Should you have a dispute concerning your 
premium or about a claim you should first 
ccm1;,c1 the ;,,gent ur cC!ll 1-800-843-Mll. 
If lhe displlle is not resolved, you may contael 1 he 

TexasOepisrtmcni oflnsi.rance. 

A1TACH TillS NOTICE TO YOUR 
PU.ICY. 

This n~ice is for information or1l y end does not 
become ll part or cond illon or the 1111ached 
docum<!nL 

"\.P 10 bl\ 09 01 

TI:.XAS 
A \'fSO fMPORTA'\iTE 

Pa:a obt~ner mformact•in u pi:!<a •;t1'11Cltr un~ 

ququ 

l l.;1.-d f\• .. '11' 11:.m;i , al n11mPrn .It> ,,.lr>fi1nn ,!lrAll• 

para 1nformac10!l 0 :>!lr'd som~ter ur1u queja el 
l !07 · 7'11 J(J4() 

21UO Rendt~sotnc.e Blvd., S1::. 400 
•:ing t11' PrussliJ. P/\ '<.r.Oo-27~'\ 

P,1t.."tk comt.n1c:1r5t: cm el f'iepanamcnlo oe 
Sc:gl.l'os oc I t!A<:IS pure obtcncr 1nformuc1on 

ac.erca de cumpanias. cobt.!111.Tas. derechos o 
qucjo:s o 
I ·80( .. 25 2-.3439 

Pucde esc rib1: ul l><:pdrt .. mc:n10 oe Seguro~ 
Jt; T(.. l\.tl"I c,1n 31.an(;f Ptuh.:Ct ti.1\(jf 1~1/\) 

P 0 . 1.Jox lllt,09 1 

/w s1m. 1 \. 7!!714-m' 
FAX;; (512) 4~· 1007 

\\ocb bl~ l/ww" td j 1c1qq '11Y 

[-mail Cmsumerf>rrng:Jum~ltdj 1exas i;: ny 

Si tiena ur.ts d1spu1a cm~cmrenie a su prime o 11 
l.-f1 recfi:lmo. debc comin1cwsc con cl !lgcnic o 

primcro. St no s.: rcsuelvc la dr~puta. puede 
en1orces comt111carse cun el dep;;rtamt:nlO (TOI) 

UNA EST[ A\ ISO I\ Sl.J PO. tlA 

Este a111s1 e~ solo pMa pf'(lpOS1tn de infocm...cmn 
y nu s.: c:nnviertc en paMe o conrilc1on del 
dOC un1CtlhJ a:.Jh .. S'll~~ 



MAINTENANCE BO D 

BONO NO.  

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That Harris Construction Companv, LLC. as Principal, hereinafter called Contractor, and Liberty 
Mutual Insurance Company, as Surety, hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto 
SJenna MUO No. 4 as Obligee, hereinafter called Owner, in the penal sum Seventy One Thousand, 
Seven Hundred Seventy Five and No/00 Dollars 
($71 ,775.00), for the payment whereof Contract.or and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents . 

WHEREAS, Contract.or has by written agreement dated 29th of June , 2021 entered into a contract. 
with Owner for Roadway Construction within Sienna Village of Destrehan Section 5 in accordance 
with the General Conditions, the Drawings and Specifications, which contract is by reference incorporated 
herein, and made a part hereof, and is referred to as the Contract.. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that, if Contractor shall remedy any 
defects due to faulty materials or workmanship which shall appear within a period of One Year from the 
date of substantial completion of the work provided for in the Contract., then this obligation to be void, 
otherwise to remain in full force and effect. 

Any and all claims must be submitted to Liberty Mutual Insurance Company prior to the 
expiration date of this bond. 

Signed and sealed this 12th day of July, 2021 

Witnc:.:; 

Harris Construction Company, LL 
Principal 

7'
.//' 

By: e---- ---
rrla Construction Company, 

LLC 
• L~rNA· Horris 

Liberty Mutu~dRdlld?'nce Compan) 

By lll~--
Michelle Ulel). Attorney m-Fact 



~Liberry,· 
~Mutual. 

SURETY 

This Power of Attorney ttmits the acts of those named herein. and they have no authority to 
bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein suted. 

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
The Ohio Casu<!lty Insurance Company 

West American Insurance Ccmpany 
Ccrtilcate No

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
KNOWN All PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: Tl\i!t The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 1s a corporation culy 0<9anized under the l;r;,s ol the Slate of New Ha1'pshire. that 
Libeny Mutual Insurance Company is a oorporstion duly organaed under Ille ~ ol lhe Slate ol Mas!adiusetts. and West Arrencan lr.surar.ce Company is a ~a!ioo dul~ org91lized 
under the la--.'S of the Slate cl Indiana (herein aillectiveiy called the "Corrpanien pursuant to and by authority h&rein !.et ft:fth . does hereby name. constitute and app001, 
Michell~ Ulcrv. Kellv J. llrook.-;. CA. McClun:, Kenneth L. M~er ----

att ol the city of C"P'"'' state of TX each indi~idually :f there be more than one named. its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make. 
execute, se.il, adUla.Ytedge end de!l11er, fOI' and on its behelf as surety ar.d as rts act and deed, eny and 211 undertakirY:;s. bonds. recognizances and ocher surety obfl\jalions. in pursuance 
of these J)relients and shal be as binding upon the Companies as if llley have been duly signed by the president and attested by the S«<e:ary ol lhe Compames in Iner own proper 
persms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney hllS been Sllbsaibed by an authc:rized olfioe: er oltoal of the Companies ano me CO<pOrate sea's of tne Compames hllve oeen afli.<ed 
11\ereto this _!l!!!_ day o1 F~bM!)' . -1QJ2_. 

liberty Mutual lnsuranoe Company 
The Oluo ~ally Insurance Company 
West American Insurance Company 

/ ' Ill 

/ . . 7/·d ~ 
cli ./.;.';:.,///. /,<:~ ·r ~ 
~ By: ,, ,, ,,,...,,..,.,.,,,- -~ 

c Da·lio M Carey, Assistant Secretary _5 
...; ~ State of PENNSYLVANIA ss c: 
] ~ Cwniy of MONTGOMERY ~ 
o Q> On th !S ~day ol Fe~· , 201~ before me persooa!ly appeared David M. Carey. who !Cknowl~ec! hlmsef 10 be the Assistanl Secle«ary of Liberty Mutuallnsurance o 
o .2 Company. The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do ext!OJle the fol09ang ~~I for the purposes = t;; 
Qi ~ therein amlained by signing on ber.alf ot the airpcwations by~ as a duly aulhorized olficef. l'.l w 

~ ~ IH WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sub6cribed my name and afixed my nota1ial se<?I al King ol Prussia. Pennsylvania oo :he cay and year first at>ove wntten f g_ 
c~ 2 g 1 
~ ~ COMllMJNWEAlTH Of ~!MN~ <( ~ 

...... :,:IJI . .., ~f.'\ a /J 9C 
4) 0 ie-·Ha P•st~ ... C".N"f Pu~IC ://, ~ ~ 0 C o2 J-Mor<>nlw;: \bnlllOO*YCoun·1 By; f& µ ~ ltlE I 
c:_ ~ I My eo.. . .., .... ,,, Ece;1H .. .,.,, 26 JO>: Teresa Pasle!la. NOlary Publie > ' 
Q) - ....,.. ........ p~""'·'" · .... '7...t"M-0'\t;i ~~.., . .,..... ~~ I 
~~ 0 
IQ ti) .!!1 • · 1 .g>]} This Powe- of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Auth«t.tations of The 01110 Casualty Insurance Company Uler:y Mutual :5 m 
o .5 Insurance Company. and WflSI. American Insurance Company which resokJtions are OOH in futl force and effect reading es follows · o ~ 
E - >-<11 1 ._ 2 ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. PCMer ol Attorney ·"" }; j 
S ~ hly cf.icer or echer official of the Corporation authorized fa that purpose in writir.g by the Chairman OI the Presidenl, and subjed to such hm1tabon as fhe Chainnan at tile ;g ~ i 
"Q President may prescnbe. shaP appoint such 2ttomeys.n.1act. as may be necessary to act m beha~ of the Corporation to make, exeaite, seal. acltn::wledge and dcl'Nef as surety ~ o I 
~ g any and oll undertakings. borldS, f1!C0911ilan<:e$ and ottier surely obliJations Such attooieys.-in·fact, sub,ect to the limita:ions set lcrtil in theu respective powers ol attorney, shal ~ ~ i 
;: ~ have lul power ta billd the Corporation by their signature and exeailion of any such Instruments and to attach !herg;o the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such E "'? I 
o ::i insll\lmants sha~ be as binding as tt signed by the President and attested to by the Secrelaty. Any power 0t authority granted to llf!Y repteseritative 01 atlomey.m-fact under the . =:: Pi 

0 prMions or this artide msy be rlM)lce(l at any time by the Board. the Chairman. the President or by the officer or officers gri!l1ting such JlOWef or authonty c "'? o o 
ARTICLE XIU - Encution of COl!!ractt: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. 0 co 
lv!y officer of the Cornpaiy authorized for that purpose in W!iling by the cflairman OI' Ille president, end subjed ro such fimil.abcns as tr.e cflairman or the president may prescribe. ~ ~ 
shaU appoint such attorneys-in-fact. as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, QJcecute. seel ad<nowledge and deli-.er as surety 81\y and al vndeitaki.igs. 
bonds, recogniz.ances and o!het $llfely obligations. Such attomeys-in·fact subject to !tie limitllbons sei forth Ill lhlll' respecbve powers ol aUomey, shalt nave fuft JX""tf to bind lhe 
Canpany by !heir signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach the<eto lhe seal cJ the Company When so executed such insl/Umenls shall be as !llnding as rl 
signed by the presideflt and attested by the secrelary 

Certificate of Designation - The President of Ille Company, acting IXJfsuant to lhe BylawS ol the Company. aulhonzes oa.,;a M. Carey, Assistant Secretary 10 appcxnt such irttomeys-ci· 
fact as may be necessary tc act on behall ol the Company to make. e1;ecute seal. ecl:na.Y!edge and deliver as surety any and a11 undertakings, boMs. recognizan::es and othel surety 
obligations. 
All1horilltlon - By unanimous ronser.t of the C-Ompany's Boerd or Dlrect(r.;. the C-Ompanf coosents that lacs '111le or Mechanocalty reproduced 5'gl'lature ot any ~1ant secretary or the 
Company wtienwer appeamg upon a certified c:qiy of any pCNIGr of attorney tSSUed by the Company Ill connecilon with SUiety bonds, shal be valid and binding upon the Company Wl1h 
t!le same foroe llOd effect as though manually affixed 

f Renae C. Uewelyn, the und~igned, Assistant Secretary. The Ohoo Casualty nsurance Company l..ibel1y Mutual Insurance Company. ar.d West Amflican Insurance Ct.lrnpany do 
hereby aertify that the ongll\al p<Mer of attomey of whidl U111 foregoing is a fu!l. true and correct copy ol Ill& PCMllY of Atta•11y e•OOJtad by uid Companies. is on bJ; force 3'ld .it.CJ l!'ld 
has not been re'IOked 
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I h!l'We hereunto sei my hami and af\xed tile seals of satd Companies th.s 23rd day of Jul 2021 
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TEXAS 
IMPORTANT NOTICE 

To obusin informist1on or mal-.e a co'Tlplafi1 

You may "1111 1nll-fte<! for infrvma1ton nr In 

mal...e a complaint Ht 

-877-75 1- 2640 

You m11.y :its wr ite to 

2200 Renai~Qni;e Ulvd, Ste 400 
.-irtg of Prussia. PA !9406-2755 

You may contact the Texas l1cpill'tmen1 of 
lnsuraru:c to obtain information er. companies. 
cove111ges. rights or comph1ints al 
1 roo JSJ 3.139 

You m11y write tht: Tc>.as Ocplltlmt:m nf lnsunmce 
Consumer Pr<>1cc11on (I 11 -1/\) 
P. 0 . Oox I 4'X>91 
Austin . TX 78714-9()91 
FAX : (5 12) 490-1007 
Web: h11g://www.1di.1eKpij.£ffi' 

E-mail: Coo5ymerProta;tjooifij)!dj ts;t.as .goy 

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES: 

Should you have a dispute concerning your 
premium or about a claim you should first 
con1ac1 1hc: isgent or c11ll 1-800-843-6446. 
If the displlle is not resolved, you may contact 1 he 
Texas Oep11r1ment of lnsu-ance. 

ATIACH TillSNOTICETO YOUR 
PCLICY. 

This notice is for informaticlfl only 1md dues no1 
bt-comc a ptHI or cnnditmn of lhc llllachcd 
dncumcn1 

'l. P 7tl bl! 09 0" 

ITX AS 
AVJSO JM PORTA"JTL 

Para obt t:ner l!l form;sci. 111 u pora So"T1c11:r un" 
qucju 

tl<.rP.n (' •~tlP. llamar >ti n11mrrn Of' "lf'fimn !.''A"' 
par;s in fur mac inn o Pllrll somc:ter una GIX!J a al 
1-8 77-75 f. 2640 

Ustcd 1am b 1c:n puedt: cscribir a_ 

2100 Rend1~silt\7e Olvd., Sic:.. 400 
~•ng ot" Prussa. P,\ 1940ti-27SS 

Put.-de com~ICdf§r cm el nepan&mcn10 de 
Sc:gi..ro~ de: T C:Aas pari! oblcner 1nf°'mac1on 
:se.erca de compamas. c obi:niras. derechos o 
qucja:s ul 

1-800-252-3-139 

Pucde cscrib11 id Ocpart<imento oc: Sc:gurm 
de Tc1<.1" Con,u-n<:1 Pre ~.:ct " "' ( 11 1-1 J\) 
P. Q _ lJm 149)91 

l\t1stin. TX 78714-9)9 
FAX~ (512) 49::1-1007 
\\;ch: htJQ·th ... w'v 1d1 1crsu3 1uw 
E-misi l: Cmsu:necPco!ccljon'Cj>tdj iexas L'.IN 

!)ISPU !"AS SOLHH: PRIMAS 0 REC! AMOS · 

Si t1t:na unu d1spUld c on:ern1c:ntc: a su primil o !I 

I.fl rcclcsmo. del'c ct m1.r11carsc con el agen1c o 
primero. Si no sc resuelve hi d1sp1.m1, puede 
entooces conu.111ci1rsc c Jl1 C• dcp,j:'tamenlo (TOI) 

UNA EST[,\\" ISO A Sli PO..IZA 

Es1e csv1s11 cs solo p11ra pmpos1tf1 de inf(Y"macmn 
y no se conv1crte en pane o condic111n dc:I 
docun 1C'f"h> a d t.Sll o 
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